600 A 35 kV class deadbreak
accessories, tools, and replacement
parts
General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series 600 A, 35 kV
Class deadbreak accessories are used to connect
and assemble 600 A products. When assembled
to mating apparatus, deadbreak accessories

peroxide EPDM cured insulation and semiconductive rubber to
provide stress relief for terminated cable. Refer to Table 6.
Ordering information
Cable adapter
To order cable adapters, refer to Table 6. These cable adapters are
for use on the BOL-T, BT-TAP, T-OP™ II, and PUSH-OP™ connector
systems.
Determine the cable diameter over the high-voltage insulation
and specify the catalog number using Table 6. Insulation diameter
must fall within the range of the appropriate cable adapter as cable
diameter can vary ± 0.030".
Example: To order a cable adapter of 1.200 inches, determine the
cable diameter range as follows:
1.200 - 0.030 = 1.170 minimum diameter
1.200 +0.030 = 1.230 maximum diameter
Therefore, specify CA635J for 150 kV BIL, CA638J for 200 kV BIL.
T-body
Molded T-body adapts to all cable sizes and provides a deadfront
shielded connection.
T-body also available at 200 kV BIL
Figure 8. Cable cutaway showing conductor and insulation
layers.
OUTER JACKET
(OPTIONAL)
CONDUCTORINSULATION
CONDUCTOR
SHIELD
CONCENTRIC
NEUTRAL
INSULATION
SHIELD
DIAMETER OVER
INSULATION
Figure 6. Cable adapter.
Figure 7. Molded rubber T-body.
Table 6. Cable Adapter
Insulation Diameter
Inches Millimeters  Catalog Number
0.875 - 0.985 22.2 - 25.0 CA635D/CA638D
0.930 - 1.040 23.6 - 26.4 CA635E/CA638E
0.980 - 1.115 24.9 - 28.3 CA635F/CA638F
1.040 - 1.175 26.4 - 29.8 CA635G/CA638G
1.095 - 1.240 27.8 - 31.5 CA635H/CA638H
1.160 - 1.305 29.5 - 33.1 CA635J/CA638J
1.220 - 1.375 31.0 - 34.9 CA635K/CA638K
1.285 - 1.395 32.5 - 35.4 CA635L/CA638L
1.355 - 1.520 34.4 - 38.6 CA635M/CA638M
1.485 - 1.595 37.7 - 40.5 CA635N/CA638N
1.530 - 1.640 38.9 - 41.7 CA635P/CA638P
1.575 - 1.685 40.0 - 42.8 CA635Q/CA638Q
1.665 - 1.785 42.3 - 45.3 CA635R/CA638R
1.755 - 1.875 44.6 - 47.9 CA635S/CA638S
1.845 - 1.965 46.8 - 49.9 CA635T/CA638T
1.960 - 2.210 49.8 - 56.1 CA635U/CA638U
2.100 - 2.360 53.3 - 59.4 CA635V/CA638V
5
Catalog Data CA650006EN
Effective February 2015
600 A 35 kV class deadbreak accessories, tools, and replacement parts
Ordering information